File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89 Meta
To Whom it May Concern -

It has come to my attention that the Kittitas County Democratic Central Committee has, once again, violated
additional provisions of RCW 42.17A.

1) State law prohibits committees from accepting more than $300 worth of anonymous contributions
annually, or 1% of the total amount raised, whichever is greater. RCW 42.17A.220 (4). State law

also establishes that candidates must return contributions that exceed the contribution limits
contained in RCW 42.17A.405 within 10 days of receipt. RCW 42.17A.405, RCW 42.17A.110, WAC
390-16-312.

In 2015, the Kittitas Co. Democratic Central Committee reported having received $523 in anonymous
contributions. This amount is illegally in excess of the applicable $300 anonymous contribution limit.

$223 was collected illegally by the Committee when it should have been sent to the State Treasurer's Office.

In 2016, the Kittitas Co. Democratic Central Committee reported having received $5517.17 in anonymous
contributions. This amount is illegally in excess of the applicable $300 anonymous contribution limit.

$5217.17 was collected illegally by the Committee when it should have been sent to the State Treasurer's Office.

In total, $5440.17 must be immediately transmitted to the State Treasurer's Office for deposit into the
general fund per RCW 42.17A.220 (4). The Committee has illegally refused to transmit these funds for
far longer than the statutory 10 days after receipt.

2) State law requires that the committee treasurer preserve books of account, bills, receipts, and all
other financial records of the campaign or political committee for not less than five calendar years
following the year during which the transaction occurred. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235 (6)). State law
further requires that the committee treasurer maintain a list of all individuals contribution no more than
twenty-five dollars in the aggregate from any one person during the election campaign. RCW
42.17A.240(2)(c).

On information and belief, the Kittitas Co Democratic Central Committee has failed to maintain financial records
for a period of five calendar years following the year during which the transaction occured. Specifically, |
believe that they have failed to maintain a list of individuals contributing no more than twenty-five dollars in the
aggregate from any one person.

3) State law requires that candidates and committees file regular, accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports.
RCW 42.17A.235.

a) The Kittitas County Democratic Central Committee has failed to report legal expenses related to a lawsuit
filed by the AG against their Committee for additional campaign finance violations (see Thurston County
Superior Court # 17-2-04103-34)

On 8/16/2017, an attorney entered a notice of appearance for the party. (See attached) The party was
obligated to report this as an expenditure, debt, or an in-kind contribution on their 9/11/17 C4. They have failed
to do so.

This is a violation of state law that must be rectified immediately.

b) Unfortunately, the Kittitas Co. Democratic Central Committee also illegally late reported the following C3 and
C4 reports:



Report # Type Amended Deposit Due Date Date Days Late (2017)

Date (2017) Submitted
100775045 C4 N 6/10/2017 7/14/2017 34
100780626 C4 N 7/25/2017 8/4/2017 10
100775046 C4 N 7/11/2017 7/14/2017 3

The PDC should investigate the possibility that the Kittitas Co. Democratic Central Committee committed
the above violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC
determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal
prosecution immediately.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan



EY 2015

Cash Contributions for: KITTITAS CO DEMO CENT COMM NON EXEMPT Contact Information

Total Raised: £9.450.63 Total Spent: 2552038
(Cash Contributions (Inkind Contributions (Anonymous (Loans (Miscellaneous (Small Contributions
$6,525.06 $0.00 $523.00 $0.00  $101.16 $150.00

EY 2016

Cash Contributions for: KITTITAS CO DEMO CENT COMM NON EXEMPT Contact Information .
Total Raised: 520,874 29 Total Spent: $16.216.93

{Cash Contributions (Inkind Contributions (Anonymous (Loans (Miscellaneous (Small Contributions
511,066.85 50.00 $3,017.17 50.00 5204 §358.00



Case Information

17-2-04103-34 | STATE OF WASHINGTON vs KITTITAS COUNTY DEMOCRATS

Case Number Court
17-2-04103-34 Thurston

File Date Case Type
07/14/2017 INJ Injunction
Party

Plaintiff

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Defendant
KITTITAS COUNTY DEMOCRATS

Events and Hearings

07/14/2017 Case Information Cover Sheet
07/14/2017 Summons

07/14/2017 Complaint

07/14/2017 Notice of Assignment
08/09/2017 Acceptance of Service
08/16/2017 Notice of Appearance
08/17/2017 Notice of Appearance v

Comment
Amended

09/13/2017 Notice of Association of Counsel

11/17/2017 Assignment for Trial Setting v
Judicial Officer
Murphy, Carol

Hearing Time
9:00 AM

Judicial Officer
Murphy, Carol
Case Status
Active



